# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James W Staggs	09/08/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Medical Optics Inc.
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12684691

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7142478890

Email: heidi.ventura@amo.abbott.com
Correspondent Name: Abbott Medical Optics Inc
Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27622USD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi Ventura

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=27622USD\_eAssignment#page1.tif

source=27622USD\_eAssignment#page2.tif

source=27622USD\_eAssignment#page3.tif

source=27622USD\_eAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0010 \$40.00

501646840

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James W. Staggs, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29572 Seriana, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VACUUM SENSE CONTROL FOR PHACO PULSE SHAPING for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed on August 1, 2006, as Application Number 11/461,741.

**AND WHEREAS**, ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions. and said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements. Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all subsequent patents and divisional patents, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0011 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur <u>September</u> , 2005.	nto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\mathcal{S}^f}{f}$	رم. _ day of
	ormy W. Staggs	
State of California		
County of Orange		٠
on	lowledged to me that he executed the ature on the instrument the person or	name is same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
B & Smith Notary Public	SEAL:  R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-Californi ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 20	_ <u>~</u>



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Assignments on the Web > Patent Ouerv

# **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

NOTE:Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 5

Patent #: <u>7785336</u>

Issue Dt: 08/31/2010

**Pub Dt:** 02/07/2008

**Application #:** 11461741

Filing Dt: 08/01/2006

**Publication #: 20080033342** 

Inventor: James W. Staggs

Title: VACUUM SENSE CONTROL FOR PHACO PULSE SHAPING

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 018226/0201

Recorded: 09/11/2006

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: STAGGS, JAMES W.

Exec Dt: 09/08/2006

Assignee: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

Correspondent: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE SANTA ANA, CA 92705

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 018230/0496

Recorded: 09/11/2006

Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: STAGGS, JAMES W.

Exec Dt: 09/08/2006

Assignee: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE
SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

Correspondent: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE

SANTA ANA, CA 92705

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 019501/0069

Recorded: 06/29/2007

Pages: 73

Conveyance: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignor: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

Exec Dt: 04/02/2007

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

101 N. TRYON STREET MAIL CODE NC1-001-15-02

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255

Correspondent: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000

COSTA MESA, CA 92626

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: <u>022320/0427</u>

Recorded: 02/27/2009

Pages: 56

**Conveyance:** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Exec Dt: 02/25/2009

Assignee: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=pub&reel=&frame=&pat&FN=2... 9/2/2013 REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0013

1700 E ST. ANDREW PLACE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

Correspondent: DANIELLE RUCKLE

77 W WACKER DR

JONES DAY

CHICAGO, IL 60601-1692

Assignment: 5

Reel/Frame: 023234/0277

Recorded: 07/29/2009

Pages: 32

Conveyance: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.

Exec Dt: 02/26/2009

Assignee: ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.

1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE

SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

Correspondent: KELLEY LETUA

1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

Search Results as of: 09/02/2011 11:49 AM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Web Interface last modified: July 25, 2011 v.2.2

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&qt=pub&reel=&frame=&pat&xpub=2 9/2/201
RECORDED: 09/02/2011 REEL: 026850 FRAME: 0014